

## Summary

In millions of yen and U.S. dollars, except Net income (loss) per share (6) and Net income (loss) per American Depositary Share (7).

	Three months ended December 31				Nine months ended December 31			
	Yen (millions)		(B)/(A) X100 (%)	U.S. \$ (millions) 2008	Yen (millions)		(D)/(C) X100 (%)	U.S. \$ (millions) 2008
	2007 (A)	2008 (B)			2007 (C)	2008 (D)		
1. Revenues	2,707,104	2,260,573	84	24,841	7,987,589	7,571,120	95	83,199
2. Operating income (loss)	77,873	(14,524)	-	(160)	199,541	182,558	91	2,006
3. Income (loss) before income taxes and minority interests	80,129	(173,630)	-	(1,908)	216,188	(35,487)	-	(390)
4. Income (loss) before minority interests	43,480	(398,949)	-	(4,384)	79,420	(334,670)	-	(3,678)
5. Net income (loss)	12,501	(371,099)	-	(4,078)	(559)	(356,912)	-	(3,922)
6. Net income (loss) per share								
Basic	3.76	(111.65)	-	(1.23)	(0.17)	(107.38)	-	(1.18)
Diluted	3.67	(111.65)	-	(1.23)	(0.40)	(107.51)	-	(1.18)
7. Net income (loss) per ADS (representing 10 shares)								
Basic	38	(1,116)	-	(12.26)	(2)	(1,074)	-	(11.80)
Diluted	37	(1,116)	-	(12.26)	(4)	(1,075)	-	(11.81)

Notes: 1. The Company's consolidated financial statements are prepared based on U.S. GAAPs.

2. Segment Information and operating income(loss) are presented in accordance with financial reporting principles and practices generally accepted in Japan.

3. The figures are for 880 consolidated subsidiaries, including Variable Interest Entities, and 170 equity-method affiliates.